PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3181267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEREMY B. ROSS	01/13/2015
BRIAN L. REED	01/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIRST-LIGHT USA, INC.
Street Address:	205 S. MAIN ST.
City:	SEYMOUR
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61875-9747

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14595929	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)220-4285

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713.220.4614

Email: jeannedunn@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: JEANNEDUNN
Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS ST.
Address Line 2: SUITE 4200

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	222632/FLU018NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNE DUNN
SIGNATURE:	/Jeanne Dunn/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034701 FRAME: 0348

503134657

ATTY DOCKET NO. FLU018NP/222632

Dollar

		For: For.	☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights☑ U.S. Application or
			☐ U.S. Provisional Application
		For:	☑ U.S. Patent
		For:	□ PCT Application図 Inventor(s) or □ Present Owner
		By:	⊠ inventor(s) or □ Present Owner
,	ASSIG	ENMENT O	F INVENTION
		•	EE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Doll, and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNO	R(S):		
	or person(s) or		Jeremy B. Ross
	who own the invention:		302 Giant City Road
			Monticello, IL 61856-8170
			Brian L. Reed
			206 South Walnut St.
			Bondville, IL 61815
Recorded on	and this was r	ecorded in P	nom invention was previously assigned TO, add the following)
Hereby Sens,	assigns and dansiers to		
ASSIGNEE:			
First-	Light USA, LLC		
	. Main St.		
Seym	our, IL 61875-9747		
and the succes	ssors, assigns and legal repr (complet	esentatives of te one of the	
\boxtimes	the entire right, title and	d interest	
	an undivided perc	ent (<u>%</u>)
	for the United States ar	nd its territor	ial possessions
			-
		1	

HOU:3515397.1

PATENT REEL: 034701 FRAME: 0349 (check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

FLASHLIGHT SYSTEM WITH ACCESSORIZED REPLACEABLE PANELS

Name of inventor(s) Jeremy B. Ross Brian L. Reed

			(chec	ck and complete (a), (b), (c), ((d), (e), (f) or (g)
and w	hich is	found in			
	(a)	\checkmark	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith		
	(b)		U.S. p	atent application executed o	n
	(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above		
			entitl	ed invention filed as	filed on on
	(d)		U.S. Application No filed on		
	(e)		International Application No. PCT//		
	(f)		U.S. P	atent No	issued
				a change of address to which	h correspondence is to be sent
				regarding patent maintenance	ce fees is being sent separately.
		(also	check	(g), if foreign application(s)	is also being assigned)
	(g)	\boxtimes	and an	y legal equivalent thereof in	a foreign country, including the
			right to	claim priority	

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

-2-

IN WITNESS WHI	EREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 13 day of
, 2013	
	Jeremy B. Ross
THE STATE OF ILLINOIS	8
COUNTY OF	\$ \$ \$
Ross known to me to be the p	dersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Jeremy B. berson whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein
GIVEN UNDER MY 2015.	HAND and seal of office this day of,
•	
	Notary Public in and for
	My Commission Expires:

IN WITNESS WHEREON 2015.	F, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 13^{11} day of
	Brian L. Reed
	§ dersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Brian L.
	person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein
GIVEN UNDER MY 2015.	HAND and seal of office this day of,
	Notary Public in and for My Commission Expires:

-4-

HOU:3515397.1

RECORDED: 01/13/2015

PATENT REEL: 034701 FRAME: 0352